Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06-24-2005



ERCE Office

RECORDATION FORM COVE

TRADEMARKS C 103028192	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Royal Scandinavia A/S	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Denmark ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) 06082005 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	Name: Royal Copenhagen A/S Internal Address: Street Address: Smedeland 17 City: 2600 Glostrup State: Country: Denmark Zip:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 2,254,624 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
FLORA DANICA Atty. Dkt. No. T12210	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Holman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Jacobson Holman PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, NW	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: DC Zip: 20004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date August 2005
Phone Number: (202) 638-6666 Fax Number: (202) 393-5350 Email Address: _trademark@jhip.com	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature:	420/05
Signature	Date
John C. Holman. # 22769 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/23/2005 ECOOPER 00000347 2254624

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Royal Scandinavia A/S (Assignor), a Denmark corporation, located and doing business at Smallegade 45, Frederiksberg, Denmark 2000, is the owner of the following trademark and U.S. registration therefor:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

ISSUE DATE

FLORA DANICA

2,254,624

June 22, 1999

(hereinafter referred to an "Assignor's Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Royal Copenhagen A/S (Assignee), a Denmark corporation, located and doing business at Smedeland 17, 2600 Glostrup, Denmark is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark which pertains thereto;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's ongoing and existing business and its assets including Assignor's Mark and any and all U.S. Applications as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0241

with the right to sue for and collect the	same for its own use and benefit, and for the use
and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal	
affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 8 day of 50NE, 2005.	
	Royal Scandinavia A/S
•	A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A =
	By: C. Lawidon
	Name: CARSTEN LAURIDSEN
	1

I.D.: JCH/RSP Folio: T12210

JCH-5/01-450

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0242